

American Legion Auxiliary Department of North Dakota Shauna Dubuque, Department Education Chairman Email: education@ndala.org

Education Plan for 2021-2022 - At a Glance Version

Education about and promotion of American Legion Auxiliary scholarships.

National Scholarships (www.alaforveterans.org/scholarships) – Deadline March 1st, 2022

- Children of Warriors National Presidents' Scholarship
- Spirit of Youth Scholarship
- Non-Traditional Student Scholarship
- Junior Auxiliary Member Loyalty Scholarship
- The Samsung American Legion Scholarship (<u>www.legion.org/scholarships/samsung</u>) for attendees of 2022 ND American Legion Auxiliary Flickertail Girls State

Department Scholarships (www.ndala.org/education/ or www.ndala.org/ppp/) - Deadline April 1st, 2022

- Department of ND Education Program Scholarship
- Past Presidents Parley Nursing Scholarship
- Past Presidents Parley Dr. Grace Holmes, MD, Nursing Scholarship
- 2. Show support for education through Teacher Appreciation Week (May 2-6, 2022), American Education Week (November 15-19, 2021) and "Give 10 to Education".
- 3. Promote the "Veterans in Community Schools" program at local North Dakota schools. This helps children in our communities see the value of the military and gives them a chance to meet military heroes and learn of their sacrifices for our country.
- 4. Support veterans by providing assistance and information for those pursuing education through colleges, universities, and technical schools.
- 5. Work specifically with military children to provide opportunities through education.

Mid-Year Reporting - There will be no mid-year reporting for the Education Program.

Year-End Reporting

- Units Presidents Due to District President by April 15th, 2022.
- District Presidents Due to Department Chairmen and Department Office by May 1st, 2022.

Shauna Dubuque, Education Chairman American Legion Auxiliary, Department of North Dakota PO Box 0251 Glyndon, MN 56547-0251